Portland State (12-9, 6-5 BSC) -vs- Montana (11-8, 6-4 BSC)
01/30/20 at Missoula, Mont. (Dahlberg Arena)

Date: 01/30/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g:pggs Portland State 8| 14| 19| 14] =5

Site: Missoula, Mont. (Dahlberg Arena) Montana 19 16 10 17 62

Referees: Rigoberto Vasquez, Michol Murray, Stacie Blow

Portland State 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

53 Desirae Hansen * 32 4-13 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 0 13

12 Tatiana Streun * 24 4-7 1-1 4-5 2-4 6 4 0 0 0 1 13

03 Kylie Jimenez * 40 4-15 3-11 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 2 11

35 Belle Frazier * 37 3-9 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 9

11  Jordan Stotler * 23 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 2 2 2 7

30 Syd Schultz 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 2

15 Cassidy Gardner 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0

10 Marina Canzobre 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-55 10-27 9-13 8-22 30 15 10 7 2 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 3-8 37.50 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 18-55 32.7 % 10-27 37.0% 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 11

Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:33

Fast Break Points: 3

Montana 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Mckenzie Johnston * 38 6-11 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 2 14

44 Emma Stockholm * 27 5-11 0-1 3-4 2-9 11 2 3 0 0 0 13

34 Madi Schoening * 24 2-3 2-2 2-2 3-4 7 3 1 2 0 0 8

11  Abby Anderson * 31 2-10 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 3 2 0 5

02 Sophia Stiles * 26 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 1 3

23  Taylor Goligoski 23 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 8

03 Gabi Harrington 15 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7

42  Jamie Pickens 11 1-3 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 4

13  Kylie Frohlich 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-53 5-12 11-15 10-30 40 12 18 10 3 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-3 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-53 434 % 5-12 41.7 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points:

Points off Turnovers: 6

8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
07:52

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Box Score
Portland State 8

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Desirae Hansen 17 1-7 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 2 6] 0 5
12 Tatiana Streun 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
3 Kylie Jimenez 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
35 Belle Frazier 19 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1 6
11  Jordan Stotler 17 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 2 7
30 Syd Schultz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
15 Cassidy Gardner 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Marina Canzobre 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-26 3-11 34 2-9 11 4 5 5 1 5 22
30.8 % 27.3% 75.0%
Montana 19
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mckenzie Johnston 20 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 2 8
44 Emma Stockholm 15 5-6 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 0 1 0 0 0 12
34 Madi Schoening 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 3
11  Abby Anderson 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 3
2 Sophia Stiles 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
23  Taylor Goligoski 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 0
3 Gabi Harrington 9 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
42  Jamie Pickens 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Kylie Frohlich 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 2-7 5-6 7-16 23 4 13 6 1 4 35

48.3 % 28.6 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Portland State 14

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
53 Desirae Hansen 15 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0] 6] 0 8
12  Tatiana Streun 13 2-5 1-1 4-5 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 9
3 Kylie Jimenez 20 4-12 3-8 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 1 11
35 Belle Frazier 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 (0] 0 1 0 0 3
11  Jordan Stotler 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 1 0 0
30 Syd Schultz 9 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Cassidy Gardner 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Marina Canzobre 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-29 7-16 6-9 6-13 19 11 5 2 1 4 33
34.5% 43.8% 66.7 %
Montana 16
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mckenzie Johnston 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
44  Emma Stockholm 12 0-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
34 Madi Schoening 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
11  Abby Anderson 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 2 0 2
2 Sophia Stiles 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
23  Taylor Goligoski 14 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
3 Gabi Harrington 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jamie Pickens 6 1-1 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
13  Kylie Frohlich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 3-5 6-9 3-14 17 8 5 4 2 o 27

37.5% 60.0 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
09:33 FOUL by ANDERSON,ABBY
GOOD FT by HANSEN,DESIRAE 09:33 1-0 Vi
GOOD FT by HANSEN,DESIRAE 09:33 2-0 V2
09:15 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by STOTLER,JORDAN -
MISS JUMPER by STOTLER,JORDAN 09:00
- REBOUND DEF by STILES,SOPHIA
08:39 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMAC(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BELLE 08:23
- REBOUND DEF by STILES,SOPHIA
08:11 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
TURNOVER by HANSEN,DESIRAE 07:53
07:53 STEAL by STILES,SOPHIA
07:27 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOENING,MADI
- ASSIST by STILES,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,DESIRAE 06:53
- REBOUND DEF by SCHOENING,MADI
06:34 2-9 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by STREUN,TATIANA(In the paint) 06:11 4-9 HS5

ASSIST by HANSEN,DESIRAE -
05:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
- REBOUND OFF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
05:26 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY

- REBOUND OFF by SCHOENING,MADI
FOUL by STREUN,TATIANA 05:18
05:18 4-10 H6 GOOD FT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
05:18 4-11 H7 GOOD FT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 05:10
REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE ==

04:49 FOUL by SCHOENING,MADI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49
MISS FT by HANSEN,DESIRAE 04:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by HANSEN,DESIRAE 04:49 5-11 H 6
04:36 5-13 H8 GOOD JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
- ASSIST by STILES,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,DESIRAE 04:18
- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
04:06 TURNOVER by SCHOENING,MADI
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BELLE 03:45
03:45 BLOCK by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
03:19 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
STEAL by STOTLER,JORDAN 03:19
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,DESIRAE 02:56
- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
02:38 5-15 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
- ASSIST by SCHOENING,MADI
02:28 FOUL by STILES,SOPHIA
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 02:28
SUB IN by GARDNER,CASSIDY 02:28
SUB OUT by STREUN,TATIANA 02:28
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BELLE 02:28
02:28 SUB IN by PICKENS,JAMIE

02:28 SUB IN by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR



MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,DESIRAE

TURNOVER by HANSEN,DESIRAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BELLE
SUB OUT by HANSEN,DESIRAE

REBOUND DEF by STOTLER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by STOTLER,JORDAN
ASSIST by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

STEAL by FRAZIER,BELLE
TURNOVER by SCHULTZ,SYD

SUB IN by CANZOBRE,MARINA
SUB OUT by STOTLER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,SYD

2nd Play By Play

5-17

5-19

8-19

H12

H 14

H11

SUB IN by FROHLICH,KYLIE
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GABI
SUB OUT by SCHOENING,MADI
SUB OUT by STILES,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
ASSIST by HARRINGTON,GABI

STEAL by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by FROHLICH,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JAMIE
MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JAMIE

TURNOVER by HARRINGTON,GABI

STEAL by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Portland State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CASSIDY 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH,KYLIE
09:14 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,DESIRAE 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PICKENS,JAMIE
08:36 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HARRINGTON,GABI
-- ASSIST by FROHLICH,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BELLE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRINGTON,GABI
08:13 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR
07:52 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HARRINGTON,GABI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,DESIRAE 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FROHLICH,KYLIE
07:26 MISS JUMPER by PICKENS,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CASSIDY --
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,BELLE 07:16 11-23 H 12
ASSIST by JIMENEZ,KYLIE --
07:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by STOTLER,JORDAN 06:53
06:53 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
06:53 MISS FT by ANDERSON,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by SCHOENING,MADI



06:46 MISS 3PTR by STILES,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

06:31 TURNOVER by STILES,SOPHIA
STEAL by STREUN,TATIANA 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by STREUN,TATIANA(In the paint) 06:11 13-24 H11

ASSIST by HANSEN,DESIRAE --
05:41 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STILES,SOPHIA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by STOTLER,JORDAN(In the paint) 05:24 15-26 H11
05:11 MISS 3PTR by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 05:00
REBOUND OFF by STREUN,TATIANA --

04:55 FOUL by SCHOENING,MADI
SUB IN by GARDNER,CASSIDY 04:55
SUB OUT by HANSEN,DESIRAE 04:55
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,CASSIDY 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
FOUL by STREUN,TATIANA 04:38
04:16 MISS JUMPER by STILES,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by STREUN,TATIANA --
SUB IN by HANSEN,DESIRAE 04:11
SUB OUT by STREUN,TATIANA 04:11
04:11 SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GABI
04:11 SUB IN by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR
04:11 SUB OUT by SCHOENING,MADI
04:11 SUB OUT by STILES,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY
03:44 15-28 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by STOTLER,JORDAN(iIn the paint) 03:27 17-28 H11
ASSIST by HANSEN,DESIRAE --

03:04 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY
BLOCK by STOTLER,JORDAN 03:04

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
FOUL by GARDNER,CASSIDY 02:57
02:57 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
02:57 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BELLE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
02:39 TURNOVER by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR
STEAL by STOTLER,JORDAN 02:39
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,CASSIDY 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
01:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,GABI
REBOUND DEF by STOTLER,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by STOTLER,JORDAN 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
01:24 MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,GABI

REBOUND DEF by STOTLER,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,DESIRAE 01:11 19-30 H11
00:51 19-32 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
-- ASSIST by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by STOTLER,JORDAN 00:30
00:30 STEAL by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR
00:25 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
STEAL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 00:25
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,BELLE(fastbreak) 00:19 22-32 H 10

00:06 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARRINGTON,GABI
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ABBY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana

09:50 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
STEAL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 09:50

09:35 FOUL by SCHOENING,MADI
MISS FT by STREUN, TATIANA 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STREUN,TATIANA 09:35 23-35 H 12

09:24 23-38 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOENING,MADI
== ASSIST by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BELLE 09:11
== REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by SCHOENING,MADI
REBOUND DEF by STREUN,TATIANA ==
MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 08:34
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,BELLE ==
MISS LAYUP by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 08:17
08:17 BLOCK by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,DESIRAE 08:13
REBOUND OFF by STREUN,TATIANA -
GOOD 3PTR by STREUN,TATIANA 07:59 26-38 H 12

ASSIST by STOTLER,JORDAN -
07:37 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

FOUL by STOTLER,JORDAN 07:26
TURNOVER by STOTLER,JORDAN 07:26
FOUL by STOTLER,JORDAN 07:13
07:13 MISS FT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:13 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

SUB IN by GARDNER,CASSIDY 07:13
SUB IN by CANZOBRE,MARINA 07:13
SUB OUT by STOTLER,JORDAN 07:13
SUB OUT by HANSEN,DESIRAE 07:13
07:02 FOUL by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
GOOD FT by STREUN,TATIANA 07:02 27-41 H14
GOOD FT by STREUN,TATIANA 07:02 28-41 H13
06:36 MISS LAYUP by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
== REBOUND OFF by SCHOENING,MADI
06:29 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE ==
06:14 FOUL by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,BELLE 06:14 31-41 H10
ASSIST by JIMENEZ,KYLIE -
05:57 MISS JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by STREUN,TATIANA -
TURNOVER by FRAZIER,BELLE 05:36
05:20 MISS JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by CANZOBRE,MARINA ==
05:05 FOUL by STILES,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by STREUN,TATIANA 04:59
- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY
04:38 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CASSIDY -
MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 04:09
- REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
FOUL by STREUN,TATIANA 04:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:07

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 04:07



SUB OUT by STREUN,TATIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by SCHULTZ,SYD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCHULTZ,SYD

STEAL by CANZOBRE,MARINA
GOOD JUMPER by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

FOUL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
SUB IN by HANSEN,DESIRAE
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BELLE

FOUL by SCHULTZ,SYD

GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,SYD
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,SYD

FOUL by CANZOBRE,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,SYD
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,DESIRAE
ASSIST by GARDNER,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,CASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,SYD

SUB IN by FRAZIER,BELLE

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD

GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
04:07
03:47

03:22
03:10
03:10

03:10
02:59
02:59
02:40
02:19
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:02
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:24
01:24
01:24

01:04

00:41

00:10
00:08
00:08
00:03

33-41

33-42
33-43

34-43
35-43
35-45

38-45

41-45

H8

H9
H 10

H9
H8
H 10

H7

H 4

4th Play By Play

SUB IN by PICKENS,JAMIE

SUB IN by HARRINGTON,GABI
SUB IN by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by SCHOENING,MADI
SUB OUT by STILES,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by HARRINGTON,GABI

FOUL by PICKENS,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by PICKENS,JAMIE
TURNOVER by PICKENS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JAMIE

GOOD FT by PICKENS,JAMIE
GOOD FT by PICKENS,JAMIE
SUB IN by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
FOUL by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by PICKENS,JAMIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

VISITORS: Portland State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana

10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE 09:30 44-45 H1
ASSIST by STOTLER,JORDAN -

09:01 MISS JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by STREUN,TATIANA -
GOOD JUMPER by HANSEN,DESIRAE(in the paint) 08:45 46-45 V1
FOUL by STOTLER,JORDAN 08:22

08:22 MISS FT by STILES,SOPHIA

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:22 46-46 GOOD FT by STILES,SOPHIA



SUB IN by CANZOBRE,MARINA
SUB OUT by STOTLER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by STREUN,TATIANA

MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BELLE
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BELLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD
SUB OUT by CANZOBRE,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by STREUN,TATIANA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STREUN,TATIANA

MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,SYD

MISS LAYUP by STREUN,TATIANA

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,DESIRAE
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,DESIRAE

SUB IN by GARDNER,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by STREUN,TATIANA

STEAL by SCHULTZ,SYD
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,DESIRAE

REBOUND DEF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,DESIRAE

STEAL by GARDNER,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
ASSIST by HANSEN,DESIRAE

MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

FOUL by GARDNER,CASSIDY
SUB IN by STREUN,TATIANA
SUB IN by STOTLER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD

SUB OUT by GARDNER,CASSIDY

BLOCK by STOTLER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,DESIRAE

46-49

46-51

48-51

49-51
49-54

49-56

52-56

55-56

55-58

H3

H5

H3

H2
H5

H7

H 4

H1

H3

SUB IN by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR
ASSIST by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by STILES,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by STOCKHOLM,EMMA
FOUL by STILES,SOPHIA

FOUL by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR
ASSIST by STILES,SOPHIA

BLOCK by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SCHOENING,MADI

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHOENING,MADI

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by GOLIGOSKI,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by STILES,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by SCHOENING,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by STILES,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,MCKENZIE



MISS 3PTR by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by STOTLER,JORDAN
FOUL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE
FOUL by JIMENEZ,KYLIE

FOUL by STREUN,TATIANA

00:59
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:32 55-60
00:08
00:05
00:05
00:03
00:03 55-61
00:03 55-62

H5

H 6
H7

REBOUND DEF by SCHOENING,MADI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STOCKHOLM,EMMA

SUB OUT by STILES,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by GOLIGOSKI, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY

GOOD FT by SCHOENING,MADI (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SCHOENING,MADI (fastbreak)



